Page 1 of 4
  Features
  Applications
Application for Mother Board,Notebook, cellular
Phone,PDA,handheld device,DSC,DV,Scanner,and
Set-Top Box etc.
 How to Order
CVR   X  X  X  X         RSX  X  X    T
 (1)       (2)         (3)      (4)
(1)CVR: Series Name
 (2)Size:
(3)
(4) Packing:
CVR3216/3225/4532/5650 Series
www.asim-emc.com                                              Tel:0755-23282556                                                         REV:1.0
This varistor is mainly used to protect the back circuit from the surge current.
Compact size for 3216/3225/4532/5650.
1.
2.
External Dimensions (L×W) (mm)
3216 [1206] 3.2×1.6
3225 [1210] 3.2×2.5
4532 [1812] 4.5×3.2
5650 [2220] 5.7×5.0
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
Example Nominal Value
12V RS120
RS101 100V
Tape & Reel
.
①
T
② ③ T
Ni
Ag
Internal electrode (Ag-Pd)
-1 Terminal electrode: Inside (Ag)
-2 Outside (Electro-plating Ni-Sn)
Sn  Zinc Oxide
ZnO for chip varistor
② Internal electrode (Ag-Pd)
③-1 Terminal electrode: Inside (Ag)
③-2 Outside (Electro-plating Ni-Sn)
① ZnO for chip varistor
  Specifications
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage
Varistor Voltage
Max. Clamping
Voltage
Rated Single Pulse
Transient
Typical
Capacitance
<30μA
Test Condition
DC AC RMS
@1mA DC 8/20μs
Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@1Vrms, 1kHz
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Amps Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC IC ET IP Cp
 5.5 4.0 12.0 [10.0-14.0] 18 5.0 0.5 250 2400
 9 6.4 14.0 [12.0-16.0] 20 5.0 0.5 250 2000
 12 8.5 16.0 [13.0-19.0] 25 5.0 0.5 250 1600
 14 10.0 19.0 [16.0-22.0] 30 5.0 0.5 250 1100
 18 12.7 25.0 [22.0-28.0] 40 5.0 0.5 250 800
 22 15.6 30.0 [26.0-34.0] 45 5.0 0.6 250 750
 26 18.4 35.0 [31.0-38.0] 58 5.0 0.7 200 680
 30 21.3 42.0 [37.0-46.0] 65 5.0 0.7 200 550
 33 23.4 44.0 [39.0-49.0] 72 5.0 0.7 200 500